From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 FLHouseDems

 Subject:
 MEDIA ADVISORY: Rep. Gantt to Host Community Conversation

 Date:
 Tuesday, October 10, 2023 3:06:24 PM

MEDIA ADVISORY

October 10, 2023

CONTACT

Christopher Monge Office of Representative Ashley V. Gantt <u>Christopher.Monge@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (786) 475-5169

Media Advisory for Saturday, Oct. 21, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. State Representative Ashley V. Gantt to Host Community Conversation at Jordan Grove Missionary Baptist Church

MIAMI – On October 21, 2023, **State Representative Ashley V. Gantt (D-Miami)** will host a town hall to provide residents with information for the upcoming 2024 Legislative Session. This will be the first of many community conversations **Representative Gantt** will host before she heads back to Tallahassee for the upcoming Legislative Session. Attendees will have the opportunity to participate in discussions about policies for the 2024 session. The community conversation is free and open to the public.

- **WHO:** Representative Ashley V. Gantt
- **WHAT:** Community Conversation
- WHEN: Saturday, October 21, 2023 5:30 PM
- WHERE: Jordan Grove Missionary Baptist Church 5946 NW 12th AVE Miami, FL, 33127

###